TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
SPECIAL MEETING v
December 14, 2007 ---- 8:30 am.

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 14™ day of December, 2007 the
Commissioners’ Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Special Meeting at
the Commissioners’ Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court
present, to wit:

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE COUNTY JUDGE

MARTIN NASH COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1
RUSTY HUGHES COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2
JOE MARSHALL - COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3
JACK WALSTON COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4
JACKIE SKINNER : DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above
were:

JOYCE MOORE COUNTY AUDITOR

JESSIE WOLF SHERIFF

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to
approve the minutes of November 13, 2007. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner
Walston to approve paying the bills as submitted by the County Auditor. All voted and
none no. SEE ATTACHED

County Auditor Joyce Moore presented line ltem transfers from the departments that
needed to transfer funds within their own budget. A motion was made by Commissioner
Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Nash to approve the line item transfers as
presented. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

Commissioner Hughes motioned to approve the $10,000 contract with Netdata for
hardware maintenance. Commlssmner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes
and none no.

John Paul Feeley presented the commission appointments for Emergency Services
Districts. Mr. Feeley stated the requirement for ESD budget approval by court had been
repealed; however, fiscal reports are due in June of each year. Commissioner Marshall
motioned to make appointments as presented with exception to ESD #3, which will be
done at a later time. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All votes yes and
none no. SEE ATTACHED

The County Auditor presented the bids received for workman’s compensation
insurance. Commissioner Marshall motioned to award the bid to Texas Association of
Counties, being the lowest and best bid. The motlon was seconded by Commissioner
Walston. All voted yes and none no.

Laurie Honeycutt, representing TAC, offered a list of deductibles and premiums for
liability insurance for all county officials. She pointed out the insurance does not cover
suits such as officials vs. officials. She added there would be a savings premium for appx.
$3000 on the worker’s compensation. Commissioner Nash motioned to approve
purchasing liability for both the officials and law enforcement at the $5000 deductible
premium rate on both policies. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hughes.
All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED NOTES

John Paul Feeley presented the requirements by FEMA for county officials and first-line
supervisors to have training classes required for National Incident Management System
(NIMS). The training has to be completed in the fiscal year 2008. Mr. Feeley is certified
to teach the classes and will coordinate this requirement. No action taken.




Lou Cloy presented an option of converting to an electronic means of research in the law
library versus having the bound books with supplements. She stated the public could do
research in the office of the criminal district attorney. She will research this further with
the West Publishing Company. No action was taken.

Based upon the scoring by Commissioner Walston and Commissioner Nash,
Commlssmner Walston motioned to award Goodwin & Lassiter as the engineering firm,
pendmg upon the recommendation of David Waxman & Associates, for the Disaster
Round II/ non critical infrastructure project. Commissioner Nash seconded the motion.
All voted yes and none no.

Judge Blanchette acknowledged James White and his American Government students.

INFORMATIONAL REPROTS:
Judge Blanchette stated a public apology to Criminal District Attorney, although he was
not at this meeting, for overlooking him in the Monday meeting.

Sheriff- stills needs a larger jail. Solved some burglaries recently

Emergency Management, John Paul Feely- publicly acknowledged Sheriff Wolf and
department for not only solving the burglaries but also recovering the stolen property.
County Clerk- urged students that will be 18 to register and vote

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County
Commissioners Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct
record of the Tyler County Commissioners Court session held on December 14, 2007.

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 14th day of December, 2007.
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Commissioners Court
Packet Contents for December 14, 2007

Copy of the posted Agenda

with the following supporting documentation

1. November 13™ Commissioners Court Minutes

2.( no documentation enclosed

3. no documentation enclosed

4. no documentation enclqsed

5. no documentation enclosed

6. Guidelines and nominations for ESDs

7. Workers Compensation Proposal from First Insurance Service
8. TAC Risk Management Pool

9. Recap of funding spent on Law Library Jan — Oct 2007

10. NIMS Information

11: no documentation enclosed




RE

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
December 14, 2007 Tyler County Courthouse, Room101
830 AM. i Woodville, Texas

N OTICE Is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court
will be held on the date stated above, at which time the following subjects will be discussed;

»

10.

11.

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER
e Establish quorum
e Invocation

. CONSIDER/APPROVE: Commissioners’ Court Minutes. — November 13, 2007 (Regular Meeting);

December 10, 2007 (Regular Meeting)

CONSIDER/APPROVE: Pay Tyler County Bills. —Joyce Moore, County Auditor

CONSIDER/APPROVE: Budget line item transfers. — Joyce Moore, County Auditor

CONSIDER/APPROVE: Hardware Support Maintenance Agreement with NETDATA for
2008 — Joyce Moore, County Auditor

CONSIDER/APPROVE: Selection of Engineering firm for the Disaster Round II/ non Critical
Infrastructure Project. - David J. Waxman & Associates

CONSIDER/APPROVE: Appointment of Emergency Service District Commissioner. — John
Paul Feeley, Emergency Manager Director

CONSIDER/APPROVE: Bids for ID# 11162007-01 Tyler County’s Workers Compensation
Insurance. - Joyce Moore, County Auditor

CONSIDER/APPROVE: Insurance coverage for Public Officials and Law Enforcement
Liability Coverage. - Lori Huneycutt, TAC :

INFORMATIONAL PRESENTATION: Updating Law Library from hardcopy to electronic. —

Mary Walters, Assistant to Commissioners, Pct. 3 & Pct. 4; Lou Cloy, Assistant Criminal District

Attorney

INFORMATIONAL PRESENTATION NIMS required classes — John Paul Feeley, Emergency

Management Director

PRESENTATION: Woodville High School graduating seniors who have successfully

completed the state-mandated academic requirement in American Government. — James White,
Instructor Economics and Government




12. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS: (Tis item is included on the Agenda to receive announcements from the
Court members and/or other Elected Officials and Department Heads of Tyler County.)

> ADJOURN

County Judge

I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said
Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice in the Tyler County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the
general public at all times and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of
said meeting, as is required by Article 6252-17, V.T.C.S.

g
Executed on%\ﬁéﬁ' . / / 2007
Donece Gregory, Tyler County Clerk
By‘/(%;é//’/ ?’VM/ (Deputy)
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BATE 11717/2007 16 11/30/2007 CHECKS CLAINS LIST CHK101 PRBE 1

GENERAL FURD

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR HARE ACCOURT & ACCOUNT HARE ITER/REASON DATE CHECK ARGUNT
EXTENSION FUND 218303 2007 010-424-012 TRAIRING & EDUCATION BLAHCHETTE, JACOUES 1172172607 084638 23,60
YERIZON WIRELESS 2007 010-405-00% TELEPHONE #4189983840002/4 11/21/2007 0B&6AD 83.70
CHARBERS, SHANNOH 2007 010-439-024 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, FARM LIVINGSTON/TYLER 11/21/2007 086645 198.47
CHAMBERS . SHANNON 2007 010-439-024 QUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, FARR TRAINING/HOV. 2007 11/21/2007 084843 171.77

EVANS, BELISSIE DISTRICT © 2007 010-408-041 PETIT JURORS PETIT JURY/ 11-87-07 1178172007 084646 1,440.00
EVERETT GRIFFITH, JR. ARD 2007 010-401-099 CONTINGENCY FOR MISCELLARE COLLECTION CTR. PROJECT 11/21/8007 084667 403.61
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRING 2007 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES §OI54TIV363184 /TR OFFIC  11781/2007 0B6AT4 48.16
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRING 2007 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES §0154939363184/TAX OFFIL  11/21/2007 0864674 84.70

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-401-007 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITALIZATIO #HEALTH INS. 11-07 11/21/2007 (B6&TE 342,30

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-402-004 HOSPITALIZATION §HEALTH INS. 11-07 11/21/2007 0846474 2,826.91 ;
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-407-004 HOSPITALIZATION §HEALTH INS. 11-07 11/21/2007 088474 1,864,461 ;
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-411-004 HOSPITALIZATION $HEALTH INS. 11-07 1172172007 0B4674 1.201.10 .
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-412-004 HOSPITALIZATION $HEALTH ING. 11-07 1172172007 0B46T4 47115 ;
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-413~004 HOSPITALIZATION $HEALTH ING. 11-07 11/21/2007 086476 729.93 :
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-414-004 HOSPITALIZATION #HEALTH INS. 11-07 1172172007 0B46TS 471.15

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-419-004 HOSPITALIZATION SHEALTH INS. 11-07 1178172007 086474 2.2%2.92 "
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-420-004 HOSPITALIZATION HHEALTH INS. 11-07 11721 /2007 0B&A74 2.873.35 ﬁ
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-421-004 HOSPITALIZATION SHEALTH INS. 11-07 1178172007 0B&&TA 1,367.23 7
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-422-004 HOSPITALIZATION EHEALTH INS. 11-07 11/21/2007 0B6ATSL 2.488.23 ?ﬁ
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-423-004 HOSPITALIZATION $HEALTH IMS. 11-07 1172172007 086476 942,30

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-424-00% HOSPITALIZATION $HEALTH INS. 11-07 1172172007 0BaL74 471,13

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-425-004 HOSPITALIZATION $HEALTH INS. t1-07 1142172007 0BA&TS 471.15

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-42B-004 HOSPITALIZATION #HEALTH ING. 11-07 1172172007 086474 471.13

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-429-004 HOSPITALIZATION SHEALTH ING. §1-07 1172172007 086674 471,13

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-426-00% HOSPITALIZATION BHEALTH INS. 11-07 1142172007 0844674 9,326.36

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-427-004 HOSPITALIZATION $HEALTH INS. 11-07 11/21/2007 0846676 3.298.04

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-430-004 HOSPITALIZATION EHEALTH INS. 11-07 1172172007 084474 471.13

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-438-004 HOSPITALIZATION $HEALTH INS. 11-07 11/21/2007 086674 471.13

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010~439-00% HOSPITALIZATION HHEALTH INS. 11-07 11/21/2007 086476 471.13

TEXAS LAWYER'S INSURANCE 2007 010-401-099 CONTINGENCY FOR WISCELLANE LIABILITY IHS. 11/21/2007 0864678 1,300.00
TOLBERT, ALEENA 2007 010-401-007 CONTINGERCY /HOSPITALIZATIO REFUND FOR 8-07 11/21/2007 086679 15%.58 "
AFLAT THSURANCE 2007 G10-202-1006 SALARIES PAYABLE AFLAC InG 11/30/2007 0R&4BE £83.40 :
DOCHES COMBUNITY CREDIT UM 2007 010-202-100 SALARIES FAYABLE CREDBIT UMION 11/30/2007 084682 1,776.20 #
FICA 2007 810-202-106 SALARIES PAYABLE FILA 11/36/2007 (86683 5,2806.43 g
FICA 2007 010-402-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICh 11/30/2007 086683 4,47

FICA 2007 010-403-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 11/30/2007 (86683 36.20

FiCa 2007 010-407-002 SDLIAL SECURITY FICA 1173072007 0BLAB3 241,71

FiC4 2067 G10-409-002 SOCIAL SECURITY Fith 1173072007 0B&4B3 47.58

FICA 2007 010-410-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FiCa 11/30/2007 084483 b4.20

Fita 2007 010-411-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 11/30/2007 (84683 183.13

Fita 2007 010-412-002 SOCIAL SECURITY Fica 11/30/2007 (84483 33.88

FILA 2007 610-413-002 SOCIAL SECURITY Fica 11/36/2007 0B66B3 32.93

FICA 2007 010-414-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 11/30/2007 084483 32.95

FICA 2007 G10-419-008 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 11730/2607 (86683 433.26

FICA 2007 010-420-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FiCa 11/736/2007 086483 331.27

FICa 2007 010-421-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 1173072007 086683 226,28

Fita 2007 010-422-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FILA 1173072007 084483 192.%4

FIta 2007 010-423-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 11/30/2007 (86483 141.4%

FICA 2007 010-424-002 S0CIAL SECURITY FICA 11/30/2007 0B6&B3 43.94

FICA 2007 (10-425-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FIG& 11/30/2007 (86683 45.63 ’
FICa 2007 10-426-002 S0CIAL SECURITY Fita 11/30/2007 084683 1, 770,99

Fica 2007 010-427-042 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 1143672007 086483 350,02 |
FICH 2607 010-428-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 11/30/2007 086683 46.26 1
FICA 2007 pi0-429-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 11/3G/2007 084683 43.32 fi

FICA : 2007 §10-430-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 1173072007 086483 33.17 5

iy S e e



BATE 11/17/2007 10 11/30/2007 CHECKS CLAIMS LIST CHK101 PAGE 2

BERERAL FUND

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NARE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT HARE TTEM/RERSOR DATE CHELK AHOUNT

FIfa 2007 G10-430-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 11/30/2007 (86683 108.33
FICA 2007 010-439-002 SOCIAL SECURITY Fith 11/3072007 084683 85.97
FICA 2007 010-442-602 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 11/30/2007 086483 6e.12
FIT 2007 010-202-160 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 1173072007 084684 5,432.77
BALLASFY, CATINA KAY 2007 (10-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE LOECHEL CHILD SUPPORT #943811/30/2007 0B668S 34,40
HENSARLING, ERICA NICOLE 2007 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEMSARL ING,ERICA CASE#1979411/30/2007 086687 200,00
JAAES, ERICA LANE 2007 410-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE JARES CHILBSUPPORTE/CASES2011/30/2607 (846EE 143,00
JAHES, KATHRYH JANAY 2007 (10-202-100 SALARIES PAVABLE CHILDRUPPORTH1 /JAHESCASE#1911 /3072007 0BA6BY 200,00
LABORDE, DARLIN MASHEL 2007 (i0-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD LABORDE CASE#2003685511/30/2007 0BLAT0 190.7¢
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEDICARE 1173072007 0B&6T1 1,217,539
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-402-008 S0CIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 11/30/2007 0B6aY1 73.58
REBICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAW 2007 010-403-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEBICARE 1173072007 (Ba&91 8.47
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-407-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEGICARE 1173072607 086691 36,33
HEDICARE - ELECTROWIC TRAN 2007 010-40%-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 11/30/2007 086671 13.80
HEDBICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAW 2007 010-410-008 SOCIAL SECURITY HEBICARE 1173072007 (86491 15.02
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-411-002 S0CIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 11/30/2007 086691 42.83
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-412-002 S0CIAL SECURITY AEDICARE 11/36/2007 (86691 12.40
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAM 2007 010-413-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 11/30/2007 086691 12.38
HEBICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAM 2007 010-414-002 SOCIAL SECURITY REDICARE 11/30/2007 0866%1 12.38
HEDICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAN 2007 010-419-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 11/30/2007 (86491 101.32
MEDICARE - ELECTROWIC TRAW 2007 010-420-00C SOCIAL SECURITY HEBICARE 113072007 086691 77.47
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-421-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 11/30/2007 086671 32.92
HEDICARE - ELECTROWIC TRAN 2007 010-422-002 S0CIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 1173042007 086691 43.11
HEBICARE ~ ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-423-002 SOCIAL SECURITY REDICARE 11/30/2007 08h691 33.13
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 (10-424-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 11/36/2007 086691 10.74
AEDICARE - ELECTROWIC TRAM 2007 (10-425-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 1173072007 086491 10.87
HEDICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAN 2007 010-426-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 1173072007 086691 414,18
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-427-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEBICARE 1173072007 086691 128.43
REDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-428-002 BOCIAL SECURITY HEBICARE 11/30/8007 (86691 10.82
HEDICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAW 2007 010-429-002 S0CIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 1173072007 0B&6YTY - 10,60
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-430-002 S0CIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 11/36/2007 (84651 i2.43
HEBICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAN 2007 010-436-002 S0CIAL SECURITY HEBICARE 1173072007 086691 25.34
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 010-439-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 11/36/2007 086691 20.11
AEBICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAN 2007 010-442-002 SOCIAL SECURITY REDICARE 11/30/2007 086691 14,53
MATIONWIDE RETIRERENT SOLU 2067 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HACD 11/30/2007 086492 247.00
HET SALARIES 2007 810-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HET SALARIES 11/30/2007 0B4693 60,111.00
PHILLIPS, JENMIFER 2007 G10-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE PHILLIPS CHILDSUPPORT#9018311/30/2007 084694 200,00
POLICE & FIRERAN'S INSURAN 2007 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE POLICE [NSURANCE 11/3072007 0B&&9S 363.13
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 2007 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE STANDARD CO. VOLUNTARY 11/30/2007 0Ba&%6 44,12
STURROCK, TERESA LANELL 2007 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE STURROCK , TERESA CASE #1899511/30/2007 086497 312.58
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 0i0-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCHRG-RETIREMERT 11/730/2007 084698 5.301.24
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 G10-402-003 RETIREMENT TCBRS-RET IRERENT 11/30/2007 0B6498 407,27
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 $10-407-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREHENT 11730/2007 86498 jat.ee
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-409-003 RETIREHENT TCBRS-RETIRENENT 1173072607 0864698 94.29
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-410-003 REVIRERERT TEDRS-RETIREHENT 1173072607 080478 89.57
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-411-003 RETIREHERT TCDRS-RETIRENENT 11/730/2007 086498 192.43
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010~412-003 RETIREHENT TCORG-RETIREHENT 11/30/2007 086698 57.87
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-413-003 RETIRERENT TCDRS-RETIRERENT 1173072007 086658 36.37
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-414-003 RETIREHENT TEDRS-RET IREHENT 11/30/2007 (BALTE 36.57
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-419-003 RETIREHENT TCORS-RETERERENT 1173072007 086498 509.74
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-420-003 RETIREMENT TCDRE-RETIREMENT 1143072007 (BAE98 471.58
TEXAS COUMTY & BISTRICT RE 2007 010-421-003 RETIREHENT TEBRS-RET IREHENT 11/30/2007 084698 238,26
TEXRS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2607 (10-428-003 RETIREMEMT TEDRE-RETIRERENT 11/36/2007 6844698 269.14
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-423-003 RETIREREMT TLBRS-RETIREHENT 1173072007 0864698 199.64
TEXAS COURTY & DISTRIET RE 2007 010-424-003 RETIRERENT TCORS-RETIREMENT 11/3G/2007 86698 29.50




BATE 11/17/2007 10 11/30/2007 CHECKS CLAIWS LIST CHK101 PAGE 3

BENERAL FUHD

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAHE ACCOUNT ¢ ACCOUNT HANE ITER/REASOR DATE CHEEK AROUNT

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-425-003 REVIREHENT fCDRS-RETIREHENT LL/3072007 (86698 2%.0a
TEXRS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-424-003 RETIREHENT TCORS-RETIREHENT 11/30/2007 084498 2,255.41
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-427-003 RETIREHENT TEORS-RETIREHENT 11/30/2007 (86498 768,70
TEXRS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-428-003 RETIREHENT TCDRS-RET IREMENT 11/30/2007 (86498 31.23
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-429-003 RETIREHENT TCDRS-RETIREHENT 11/36/2007 084498 28.63
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-430-003 RETIREHERT TEDRG-RETIREHENT 1173072007 0864698 7%.17
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-438-003 RETIREHENT TCORS-RETIREHENT 1173042007 (B66TH 133,52
TEXAG COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 010-439-003 RETIREREHT TCBRS-RETIREHENT 1173072007 086698 72.86
TYLER COUNTY 2007 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC-HEBP DEPENDENT COVERAGEI1/30/2007 086700 1,880.24
EVANS, WELISSIE DISTRICT © 2007 010-408-041 PETIT JURORS ADD'L PEYIT JURYIL/27/07  11/29/2007 084703 300,00
arTer 2007 010-414-009 TELEPHONE F40F4CO95008799/ P4 1173072007 086704 48,47
BISTRIET § TCAAA 2007 (10-439-007 UFFICE SUPPLIES HEHBER BUES/S. CHAMBERS 1143072007 086707 90,40
FULLER, SHARONM 2007 010-420-009 TELEPHOME IHVESTHENT CONF./ HOUSTD  11/30/2007 086710 111,15
FULLER, GHARON 2007 B10-420-00% TELEPHORE TAC CI0 CONF. /HOUSTON 11/30/2007 084710 140,70
KAPLAN, BRENDA CSR 2007 010-415-024 COURT REPORTER MOV. 19-2007 11/30/2007 0B&TIE J48.23
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-401-007 CONTIMBENCY/HOSPITALIZATIO HEALTH INS. 12-07 11730/2007 0B7E2 943,16
TEXAS ASGOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-402-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH W5, i2-07 11/30/2007 084722 2,835.49
TEXAS ASGOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 G10-407-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. 12-07 11/36/2007 084728 1,890.32
TEXAS ABSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-411-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH [NS. 12-07 11/30/2007 0Ba722 1,204.74
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-412-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH ING. 12-07 [1/36/2007 GBa72E 472.58
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-413-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH [NS. 12-07 1173072007 084722 7316
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-414-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. 12-07 1173672007 086728 472,598
TEXAD AGSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-419-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH [N5. 12-47 1173072007 084722 8,772,435
TEXAS AGSOCIATION OF COUNT 2607 010-420-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. 12-07 11/3G/2007 084722 2,882,068
TEXRS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-421-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH [NS. 12-07 1173072007 0B472C 1,371.37
TEXAS AGSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-422-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. i2-07 11/36/2007 0Ba728 2, 493.78
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-423-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH [NS. 12-07 11/30/2007 084722 743,16
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-424-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH IHS. 12-07 11/30/2007 0B4&72C 472.38
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 207 010-425-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. 12-07 11/30/2007 084722 472,538
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-428-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. 12-07 11/30/2007 084722 472,58
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-429-00¢ HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. 12-07 11/30/2007 (B4722 472,58
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 410-426-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. 12-07 11/30/2007 084722 10,027.83
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-427-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH [H§. 12-07 1173072007 084722 4,206,856
TEXAS AGSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-430-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. {2-07 1143072007 484722 472,58
TEXAS AGBOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-438-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH IS, {2-07 11/30/2007 084722 743.14
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 010-439-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH ING. 12-07 11/30/2007 oB&722 §72.58
THE STANDARD INGURANCE CO 2007 010-402-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE [H5. 12-07 11/30/2007 084724 20,48
THE GTANDARD INGURANCE CO 2007 010-407-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE ING. 12-07 11730/2007 (85724 75.1%
THE STAKDARD [NSURANCE €D 2007 §10-412-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE [HS. 12-07 1173072007 086724 13.18
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-413-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE INS. 12-07 1173072007 (86724 et.o2
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-414-00% HOSPITALIZATION LIFE IHS. 12-07 11/30/2007 086724 21,02
THE STANDARD INSURAMCE €O POGT7 610-419-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE INS. 12-07 1173072007 086724 130,04
THE STANDARD IHSURANCE CO 2007 010-420-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE IHS. t2-07 11/30/2007 08A724 124,88
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-421-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE IN5. f2-07 11/30/2007 084724 b4, 40
THE STANDARD INGURANCE CO 2007 010-422-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE IN5. 12-07 11/30/2007 086724 31.06
THE STAMDARD IMSURANCE €O 2007 010-423-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE IHS. 12-07 1143072007 084724 3i.52
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-%26-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE InS. 12-07 1173072067 084724 416,35
THE STAMDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-427-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE IN5. 12-07 11/30/2007 0686724 182.46
THE STANDARE INSURANCE CO 2007 010-424-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE [#5. t2-07 11/30/2007 0BAT24 7.82
THE STANDARD INSHRANCE CO 2007 010-423-004 HOSPFITALIZATION LIFE ING. i2-07 11/30/2007 0B&724 1.82
THE STAMDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-428-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE INH§. 12-07 11430/2007 08474 g.28
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 G10-429-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE INS. 12-07 1173072007 084724 7.34
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-430-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE IHS. 12-07 11730/2007 0B&TZS 19.32
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-438-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE fHS. 12-07 1143672007 (84724 i9.78
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-439-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE IN5. 12-07 1173072007 086724 18.86




BATE 11717720067 TG 11/30/2007 CHECKES CLAINS LIST

GENERAL FUND

ALL CHECKS
VENDOR HANHE ACCOUNT # ACCOURT HANE ITER/REASOR
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 010-411-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE M8, 12-07
TYLER COUNTY AIRPORT FUND 2007 010-494-025 TRAMSFERS TO AIRPORT HOMTHLY TRANSFERS 11-07
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-435-072 CLOTHING 5. KIMBRELL / CLOTHING
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-435-072 CLOTHING H. ZRRAGOZA / CLOTHING
TYLER COURNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 0i0~435-072 CLOTHING B.BRONSTAD / CLOTHING
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-435-072 CLOTHING L. ALLER / CLOTHING
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-435-072 CLOTHING fi.BAVIS 7 CLOTHING
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-435-072 CLOTHING E.BAVIS /7 CLOTHING
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-435-072 CLOTHING AGUIRN / CLOTHING
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-433-072 CLOTHING B.GUINN 7/ CLOTHING
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-435-072 CLOTHING A.SYZAK / CLOTHING
TYLER COUNTY CHILD HELFARE 2007 010-435-072 CLOTHING C.ALLEN /7 CLOTHIWG
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-433-040 HISCELLANEOUS CARDS/SUPPLIES /AD-BOOSTE
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-433-040 RISCELLANEDUS C.ALLEM PLACERENT
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-435-071 ROOH & BOARD Lo ALLEN PLACEMENT
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 010-435-071 ROOM & BOARD H.DAVIS PLACEHENT
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2007 (10-433-071 ROOH & BOARD C.DAVIS PLACEHENT

TYLER COUNTY COLLEETION CE 2007 010-496-037 TRANSFER TO COLLECTION CEM HONTHLY TRARSFERS 11-07
TYLER COUNTY RODED ARENA F 2007 010-494-026 TRANSFERS TO RODED ARENA  HOMTHLY TRANSFERS 11-07
. 5. HARSHALL PRISOMER RE 2007 §10-494-013 TRANSFERS TO 45 HARSHALL F HOWTHLY TRANSFERS 11-07
WOLF, JESSIE SHERIFF 2007 010-427-041 UNIFORNS PANTSESHIRTS/ REIRB.

DATE EHECK

11/30/2007 084724
1173072007 084726
1173072007 086727
1173072007 0B&727
11/30/2007 086727
11/30/2007 086727
1173072007 084727
11/30/2007 084727
11730/2007 0BA727
11/30/2007 086727
11/30/2007 086727
11/730/2007 0B6727
1173072067 086727
11/30/2007 084727
1173072007 084727
1173072007 086787
1173072067 086727
1173072007 0BA728
11/30/2007 (86734
11730/2007 084734
11730/2007 (86738

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK ARDUNT

CHKIOL PABE 4

AROUNT

51.04
1,625.00
50,00
50,00
75,00
75,00
75.00
75.00
150,00
150,00
150.00
150,00
363.49
100,00
100,00
100,00
75,00
12,500,00
1,4625.00
4,361.47
£33.45

197,585.30

0.00

197,585.30




DATE 11717/2007 10 11/30/2067

VENBOR RARE

TYLER COUNTY PCT I
TYLER COUNTY PCT II
TYLER COUNTY PCY 1M1
TYLER COUNTY PCT I¥

CHECKS CLAIHS LIST

GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE

ALL CHECKS
ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT WARE
2007 D20-4%4-021 TRANS/RER [====.222129
2007 020-496-022 TRANS/RER [1===.204447
2Ge7 020-4%5-003 TRANS/RER [1I==.29B384
2007 (20-496-024 TRANS/RER [V===.275040

ITER/REASON

HONTHLY TRANSFERS 11-07
AONTHLY TRANSFERS 11-07
HOMTHLY TRANSFERS 11-07
HONTHLY TRAWSFERS 11-07

CHK101 PABE 5

DATE CHECK AHOURT

1173072007 0BAT30 11,891.84
1173678007 0846731 10,943,228
1173072007 086732 15,974.21
11/30/2007 084733 14,724.47
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 33,933.7%
TOTAL VGID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK ARDUNT 93.933.7%




DATE 11/17/2007 T8 11/30/2007

CHECKS CLAIMS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE 1

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR HAKE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT HAHE
EXTENSION FUND.218303
HASH, HARTIN

TEXAS AGSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 021-44B-00% HOSPITALIZATION
AFLAC INSURANCE 2007 021-202-100 SALARIES PAVABLE

DOCHES COMMUNITY CREDIT UN 2007 (21-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

Fita 2007 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA 2007 02i-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY
FiT 2007 (21-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 021-448-007 SOCIAL SECURITY
NET SALARIES 2007 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
STANDARD INSURANCE COHPANY 2007 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 021-448-003 RETIREMENT

TYLER COUNTY 2007 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
NASH, HARTIN
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 021-448-004 MOSPITALIZATION
THE STANDARD INSURANCE £O 2007 021-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION

2007 021-451-043 TRAVEL, TRAINING & EBUCATI
2007 021-431-001 SALARY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE

2007 021-451-040 HISCELLANEQUS SUPPLIES

ITEH/REASON

NASH, MARTIN PCT 1
TRUCK ALLONANCE 12-07
EHEALTH INS. 11-07
AFLAC INS

CREDIT UNION

FICA

FiCh

FIT

HEDICARE

HEDICARE

NET SALARIES

STANDARD CO. VOLUNTARY
TCDRS-RETIREHENT
TCORS-RETIREHENT

DATE LHECK

11/21/2007 086456
11/21/2007 0B&6TC
1172172007 UBaL76
11/36/2007 (BasBl
11/36/2007 (Ba6BE
11/30/2007 (84683

11/3072007 084483

1173072007 (86484
11/30/2007 066491
11/30/2007 (Ba4TH
11/30/2007 0Ba6T3
11730/20647 0866%6
11/30/2007 (86696
1173672007 084678

TAC-HEBP DEPENMDENT COVERABED1/30/2007 0BATO0

REIHB. FOR STAHPS 2ROLLS

HEALTH INS. 12-07
LIFE IHE. 12-07

11/30/2007 086714
1173072007 084722
11730/2007 (846724

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VBID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AROUNT

CHK101 PAGE &

AROUNT

25.00
8O0, 00
3,918.73
3e.20
216,00
492,03
492,05
362,43
1153.07
113.07
5,905.78
6.99
357.78
£89.23
72,92
82,00
3,930,562
179.24
18,200.20
6.00

18,200.20



BATE 11/17/2007 T0 11/30/2007

CHECKS CLAIRS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE II

ALL CHECKS

VENBOR NAHE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT HanE
HUGHES, JAHES “RUSTY® 2007 022-451-001 SALARY/TRUCK ALLOMANCE
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 022-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION

AFLAL THSURANLE 2007 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

Fith 2007 022-208-1060 SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA 2007 022-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIT 2007 0p2-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

HEDICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAN 2007 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
HEBICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAW 2007 028-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY

HET SALARIES 2007 Q2e-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICY RE 2007 (02-202-100 SALARIES FAYABLE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2087 002-448-003 RETIREHERT

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 (20-448-00%4 HOSPITALIZATION

THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 022-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION

TYLER COUNTY PCT I 2007 G2c-496-081 TRANSFER TO R&B, PCT i

ITER/REASON

TRUCK ALLOWANCE i2-07
HHEALTH IHS, 11-07
AFLAC [HS

FICA

FILA

FIT

HEDICARE

HEDICARE

NET SALARIES
TCORS-RETIREHENT
TEERG-REVIREHENT
HEALTH IS, 12-07

LIFE INS. 12-07
HONTHLY TRANGFERS 11-07

CHK101 PR6E 7

BATE EHEEK
11/21/2007 0BAAAY
1172178007 0B&ATH
1173072607 0BAABT
11/30/2007 086683
“11/30/2007 (BA4B3
11/30/2007 0BbaH4
1173072007 0B66T1
11/30/2007 086471
1173072007 086693
11/36/2007 056498
11/36/2007 084498
1173072007 (084722
11/30/2007 084724
11/30/2007 0BAT30

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AHOUNT

AROUNT

800,00
2,355.7%
32.95
439,49
439,49
505,89
108,62
102,62
5,544.43
498,78
416,27
2,362.90
122,13
1,218.25
15,142.32
0.00

15,142,32




BATE 1171772007 T0 11/30/2007

CHECKS CLAIRS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE 111

ALL CHECKS

VERDOR NAHE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NARE
RARSHALL, JOE
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 023-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION

AFLAC INSURANCE 2007 023-208-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

Fica 2007 G23-202-100 SALARIES PAVABLE
FICH 2007 023-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIT 2007 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

RERICARE -~ ELECTROMIC TRAN 2007 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
HEBICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAW 2007 023-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY
NET SALARIES 2047 023-200-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
STANDARD INGURANCE COMPARY £007 023-200-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2007 023-44B-003 RETIREHENT

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 023-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION
THE RAILROAD YARD 2007 023-431-033 BRIDGE REFAIR
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 023-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION

2007 (23-451-001 SALARY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE

ITER/REASOH

TRUCK ALLOWANCE 12-07

SHEALTH ING. 11-07
AFLAC IHS

FICA

FICA

FIT

REBICARE

HEBILARE

HET SALARIES

STARDARD CO. VOLUNTARY

TEDRS-RETIREHENT
TLERS-RETIRERERT
HERLTH INS. 12-07

TANK CAR CULVERT/ PCT 3

LIFE INS. 12-07

BATE CHECK

1142172007 0B64TG
11/21/2007 (86674
11/30/2007 084681
11430/2007 086683
11/30/2007 086683
11/30/2607 086684
11/30/2007 0B&6TL
11/30/2007 086691
11/30/20G7 086693
1173072007 (86694
11/36/2007 (84670
1173072007 (86498
11/30/2007 088722
1173072007 (84723
11/30/2007 084724

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTER
TOTAL VOIB CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK101 PAGE 8

AROUNT

800,00
3,749,282
20,00
494,74
494,74
599,84
115,70
115,70
6,184.43
22.80
559,99
491,94
3,760,465
12,800.00
153,44
30,405.41
0.00

30,605, 41




BATE 11717/2007 10 11/30/2007 CHECKS CLAIWS LIST CHK101 PAGE ¢

ROAD & BRIDGE IV
ALL CHECKS

VENBOR HAHE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT MARE ITER/REASOR v DATE EHECK AHOUNT

EXTENSION FUND 218303 2007 024-431-043 TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDUCATI WALSTON. JACK PLT 4 11/21/2007 086657 23.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 20607 024-44B-004 HOSPITALIZATION #HEALTH INS. f1-07 11/21/2007 (B&474 2,8246.91
WALSTOM, J & “JaCK® 2007 024-431-001 SALARY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE TRUCK ALLOWANCE 12-07 11/21/2007 084680 800,00
DOCHES COMRUNITY CREDIT UN 2007 004-202-100 SALARIES PAVABLE LREDIT tNIaoN 11/30/2007 0B44E2 100,00
FICA 2007 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE Fith 11/30/2007 DB&6B3 442,51
FiCa ' 2007 (24-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FILA 11/30/2007 (B46B2 . 442,51
FIT 2007 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 11/30/2067 0BbABY 622, 44
BULF EAPLOYEES CRERIT UMIO 2007 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GULF EMPLBYEES CREDIT UNIONI1/30/2007 08464 75.00
HEDICARE ~ ELECTROMIC TRAN 2007 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE REDICARE 11/30/2007 086691 103,49
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAMW 2007 (24-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HERICARE 1143072007 0B&691 163.49
HET SALARIER 2007 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HET SALARIES 1173072007 084493 3,293.94
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICY RE 2007 024-208-160 SALARIES PAYABLE TEDRS-RET IRERERT 11/306/8007 0864698 499,40
TEXAS COUNTY & DBISTRICY RE 2007 024-448-003 RETIREHENT TCDRS-RET [REHENT 11730672007 084478 617,33
GULF EHPLOYEES CREDIT UNIO 2007 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE REISSUE-#74037 / 78I 1173072007 086711 85.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 024-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH [NS. 12-07 11/30/2007 084722 2,833.49
THE STANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 (24-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION LIFE 148, 12-07 11/30/2007 086724 138,70
TYLER COUNTY PCT 11 2007 D4-494~023 TRAMSFER TO REB, PLT 3 HONTHLY TRAWSFERS 11-07  11/30/2007 084732 1,241.83

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 16,273.28
TOTAL v@ID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AROUNT 16,273.28




DATE 11/17/2007 T0 11/30/2007 CHECKS CLAINS LIST CHELIOL PABE 10

TDHCA OMNER OCCUPIED HOHE GRAN

ALL CHECKS
VENDOR RaAE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT HARE ITER/REASON  DATE CHEEK ARDUNT
TYLER COUNTY TITLE 2007 027-451-030 ADHIN - #1000599 #07-3592 /CONTH10005999 11/29/2007 084701 1,367.64
TYLER COUNTY TITLE 2007 087-431-030 ADRIN - #1000397 $47-3390 /4100053999 11/29/2007 (86708 1,313.05
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEH 2.880.69
TOTAL vBID CHECKS 6.00

TOTAL CHECK AHOUNT 2,880.49




DATE 11/17/2007 T0 11/30/2007 CHECKS CLAIHS LIST

VENDOR HAHE

NASH, MARTIN
BLANCHETTE, JACGUES

ECONDHIC DEVELOPHERT
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NAHE ITER/REASON

2007 028-431-040 HISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES LEFKIN/11-15-07
2007 D2B-431-040 HISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES LUFKIN/11-15-07

DATE CHEEK

11/21/2007 08459
11/21/72007 (8h643

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL vOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHEIO! PABE 11

AROUNT

49.84
47.17

97.01




DATE 11/17/2007 10 117302007 CHECKS CLAIAS LIST CHK101 PABE 12

EQUNTY CLERK RHP

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NARE ACCOUNT & ACLOUNT HAHE ITER/REASON DATE CHECK AROUNT
TEXAS AGSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 031-451-004 HOSPITALIZATION-ARCHIVE  SHEALTH NS, 11-07 11/2172007 (84474 471.13
Fita 2007 031-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA 11/30/2007 (B6&E3 48.11
FICA 2007 031-451-002 SOCIAL SECURITY-ARCHIVE  FICA 11/30/2007 086483 48.11
FIT 2007 631-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 11/30/2007 0B66BY 7h.13
REDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 031-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEDICARE 1173042007 086491 11.23
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2007 031-451-002 S0CIAL SECURITY-ARCHIVE  REDGICARE 11/36/2607 (86691 11.23
HET SALARIES 2007 §31-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HET SALARIES 11/30/2007 0B&AT3 386.19
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICY RE 2007 031-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS-RETIRENENT 11/30/2007 (B4R 34.32
TEXAS COUMTY & DISTRICY RE 2007 031-451-003 RETIREHENT-ARCHIVE TCDRE-RET IREHENT 1143072007 086678 47,12
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 031-451-004 HOSPITALIZATION-ARCHIVE  HEALTH ING. 12-07 11/30/8007 086722 472,38
THE GTANDARD INSURANCE CO 2007 031-451-004 HOSPITALIZATION-ARCHIVE  LIFE INS. 12-07 11730/2007 084724 17.48

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1,863.49

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 8.00

TOTAL CHECK AWOUNT

1,863.69

C o e




BATE 11717/2007 10 11/306/2007 CHECKS CLAINS LIST

T € COLLECTION EENTER B

ALL CHECKS
YENDOR HARE ACCOUNT & ACCOURT NARE ITEK/REASON BATE CHEEK
TEXAS ASGOCIATION OF COUNT 2007 037-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION $HEALTH IWS. 11-07 11/21/2007 086474
Fich 2007 037-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICa 11/30/2007 0844663
FICA 2007 B37-446-00C SOCIAL SECURITY Fita 11730/2007 0BA6E3
FIT 2007 037-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 1143042007 (84684
REBICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAW 2007 037-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEBICARE 11/30/2007 084691
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAM 2007 037-448~008 SOCIAL SECURITY HEBICARE 11730672607 084471
HET SALARIES 2007 037-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MET SALARIES 11730720607 0866%3
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2OG? 037-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TEDRG-RETIREHENT §1/30/2007 064676
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRIET RE 2067 037-448-003 RETIREHENT TCDRS-RETIREHENT 11/30/2007 0B&AYE
TYLER COURTY 2007 037-202- 100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC-HEBP DEPEMDENY COVERAGED1/30/2007 084700
TEXAR AGSOUIATION OF COUNT 2007 037-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION HEALTH INS. 12-07 1173672007 084722
THE STANDARD INGURANCE €O 2007 (37-448-004% HOSPITALIZATION LIFE NS, 12-07 1173072007 485724

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL vBID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AHOUNT

CHK1G1 PAGE 13

AROUNT

B%5.08
115.82
113.82
203.96
27,08
27.08
1.214.08
80.01
98.87
get. 12
§98.79
22,54
3,987.26
0,00

3,927.26




BATE 11/17/2007 T0 11/30/2007 CHECKS CLAINS LIST

VENDOR HANE

TACHBG/ORCA

TXCDBG SRALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUMT & ACCOUNT HANE ITER/REASON

2007 039-431-033 LOAN REPAYHENT LOAN REPAYHENT

1172172007 000010
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT




DATE 11/17/2007 10 1173072007 CHECKS ELAIRS LIST CHET01 PABE 15

EQURTHOUSE SECURITY

ALL CHECKS
VENDOR HARE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT HAHE ITER/REASOH BATE CHEEK AROUNT
BROOR, PAH 2007 044-431-040 RISCELLAMEQUS EXPENSE SECURITY / 11-19-2007 1172172067 0B&bsG 753.00
HATTINGLY, GUY GARRY 2007 044-431-040 HISCELLANEGUS EXPENSE BALIFF /[ 11-19-07 11/21/2007 0B66TI 73,00
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEM 150.00
TOTAL VEID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK ARDUNT 150,00



DATE 11/17/2007 T0 11/30/2007

VENBOR HARE

BROGKSHIRE BROTHERS
BRODKSHIRE BROTHERS
BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS
BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS
BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS
DONUT PALACE

BOVER, BILL L
BOVER, BILL L
DOVER, BILL L
DOVER, BILL L
DOVER, BILL L
DOVER, BILL L
BOVER, BiLL L
HODICA BROTHERS
DEAY FOODS

PIZZA HUT

PIZZA HUT

PONY EXPRESS

R&D HARDWARE & FEED
RED HARDWARE & FEED
SUBHAY

THE TREE RESTAURANT
THE TREE RESTAURANT

HEST HMAGNOLIA DRIVE-IN
WEST MAGHOLIA DRIVE-IN
WEST HAGNOLIA DRIVE-IH
YEST HMAGNDLIH DRIVE-INM

ACCOUNT &

2007 049-492-005 RESTITUTION HISC.
2007 (49-452-005 RESTITUTION HISC,
2007 D49-492-005 RESTITUTION HISL.
2007 049-492-003 RESTITUTION RISC.
2007 049-492-003 RESTITUTION HISC.
2607 049-452-005 RESTITUTION HISC.
2007 049-452-005 RESTITUTION HISL.
2007 049-4%2-005 RESTITUTION ®ISC.
2007 049-492-003 RESTITUTION HISC.
2007 049-4%2-005 RESTITUTION HISC.
2007 049-492-005 RESTITUTION RISC.
2007 (49-492-003 RESTITUTION WISC.
2007 D43-492-003 RESTITUTION KISC.
2007 049-492-003 RESTITUTION #ISE,
2007 49-492-003 RESTITUTION #ISC.
2007 (49-492-00F RESTITUTION HISC,
2007 049-492-005 RESTITUTION BISL.
2007 049-492-005 RESTITUTION HISC.
2007 DA7-492-003 RESTITUTION HISC.
2007 049-492-003 RESTITUTION HisC.
2007 D49-692-003 RESTITUTION HISC.
2007 049-492-003 RESTITUTION #ISC.
2007 G49-492-003 RESTITUTION HISC.
TYLER COUNTY SHERIFF BEPAR 2007 (49-492-008 RESTITUTION HISC.
TYLER COUNTY SHERIFF DEPAR 2007 049-492-003 RESTITUTION MISC.